

AGENDA ACTION ITEM

DATE: 2024-10-28

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Darryl Johnson, Public Works Director

ITEM TITLE: Action Item – 2024/2025 Snow Removal Contract Award

Summary:

24/25Winter Snow Plowing Contract Award

Bids were solicited for plowing snow at County properties for winter of 2024/2025. One bid was received from MD Nursery.

MD has plowed our properties in past years. Hourly rates receive for this winter are slightly lower than last year.

This year Facilities will be maintaining the walkways at all facilities instead of contracting out. Funding for additional snow removal equipment has been included in the FY2025 budget

Fiscal Impact:

What is this going to cost, has it been budgeted for, what fund line will this come from.

Attachments:

24/25 Winter Snow Removal Request for Proposal MD Bid Snow Removal Contract

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Award the 24/25 Snow Removal Contract as presented to low bid, MD Nursery